INS. CASE OWNER	il c	C 4, 95M 1900	1213,1	1 11/11/2 17	DAC: (IN)	40
*arveyor.	in Apons	DOI: ASSIGNME	11/10	ate Time!	24/4/19	
Prk-assign / CCU	C187 23		Claim No. :	egistered in Merim	noilaj	_
Name of Insured Insured Tel No.		UVARY MIGHTLY (S)	Policy No. :			_ (,
Excess Sec II :SS		1.74/4/19	Make / Model : Place of Accident			
Is driver the owner  If NO, Driver Na	(0	te of Accident	OI GIA REPORT	FE NO TRO	ia report: 16	100
Driver Tel	No. :	(V/LYB)/NÖ)	Insured Liability:		Final? Yes/No	NO
				_	+	
INSRS: WSP: CWITO Tel: Liability: 'C' RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	
Date/Time	Level 1 Column				XXXXXXXX	
I c	THE SUBJECT OF THE SHIPMEN		14/4/1-9 No	FAGE on-Reporting by (Int on-Reporting by (Inc on-Reporting by (Fin	(); id);	/PIC
09/05		ly who	C: At	otification lit (if non all OI: fler call lit to OI:	> THEFT	
w/u-	OI AND IMATERIAL - TOWN	101-Ma amod X	The second secon	ocumentation Checotification lir (if non-		ypist
29/8/19	FU-SULTO	could be	As As	fler call lir to OE: athorisation To Act:		
5/9/19-	File pass to me	to close.	Fit	lease Venicher nal Repair Bill: ir Rental Involce:		•
			To	wing Invoice		
			M	edical Bill		
				ndoe/Reject Instr	uction:	
TELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	Pa	OD syment Breakdown ist-Repair Photos:	Form:	
INALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	O	hers: onfirm by:		
Repair Cost:	21211	iys) Reduction:	551		mail Call	
Tinal Liability:  Lepair Contai (OR):	\$5 1 (98 Y.W (Agreed / Asse)	sed) BOLA 5/N No.: 37		NO or B 28, Ass. I PLAY EVIA		
.oss of Use (LOU): .oss of Income (LOI): .OR only LOU only	SS (3 x x d	ays) ays)		A MA	< why sta	wp.
HA/LTA Search	SS 2 . W	.OI [Tick only one]		6	Hoto	
Disbursement: egal Cost	55 55 - 53 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent )	2)	Report Format:	nl/Reject/Private Se P 250 -W	tle
	SS 3106.W Glob	al Sum SS: 3WV-W	/		*50.00	
Payor 1: Payor 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS 7000.W Name SS Name		Auto Plec	Tel Call	0	Gilawap
Payor 3: (Strike (f 14.A.)	SS Name		-			J 3

ASS. REC. BY: MOYCLS	AKA/ (ecilia
133.143.317	ASSIGNMENT
J	Veh No: 63C5406R Yr Regn: 8/1/12
From: Date:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
Estimated Cost:	Truck / Trailer or (M)
OD /TP) WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	COCA Make: Tomoto high ac 298
To Inspect Vehicle No: GSC54	Colour Salar A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
at Workshop m/s Kim cline	Sp.Reading / 7862 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Eng/No:
Insured:	CNO: 5TFHT02P20010369
Policy No.	Gen. Cond: Good/ Fair / Poor / Burnt
Claims No.	Steering: Inorder: Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Sum Insured: Excess:	
(Client's Record)	
Make of Veh:	10000
_	Tyre Size: F: 195-RJ
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/	
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:	Front 6 Rear 6
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	/
GLAPR Seen: 2 Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6 mm
Est Repairs: / 2 days Res.: Yes or No	10 D.O.A. 24/4/19 D.O.I. 28/6/1)
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages: Frt   Rear   OIS   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or Ree: IN   OUT
Date: Person Contacted: L 10	
Date / Time Action / Instruction Neft / Stul	
availy Estante her	ul (r)A
3405 buli. her	
30/14/8 4/5 \$11,200 Conf.	and with Mer.
	(Pool #5 (2/06/2) 5390
12+ Isun+1	(Red # (1666. B) 534)
12 Bunt	
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prelf. Report	Days Of Repair:
	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation
2)	Add Fee: : Site Insp (\$ )S+R5,Si
~	: Interview (\$ ) Photos
Report Format :	: Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others
Report Format :  'Lump,Sum / I.B.I: (\$ )	: Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others

# Kim Chwee Auto Ptd Ltd

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #01-46/48/50, Autobay, Singapore 417883

H/P: 9487 7074

Tel:6741 7244, 6746 5405

Fax:6745 8520, 6746 5786

Email: general@fastechauto.com.sg

		24/4/19
VEHICLE NO:	GBC 5406R	The she Atheries
QTY	PARTICULAR	1.
1 PCS	TAILGATE /951-10	Soly NO \$2,419.10
1 PCS	TAILGATE REAR LOGO	see \$68.10_
1 PCS	TAILGATE 'TOYOTA' STICKER	NF \$65.00 X
1 PCS	TAILGATE HIAL & STICKER	\$60.35 X
1 PCS	TAILGATE GLASS OUTER SEAL	ne \$88.10
1 PCS	TAILGATE GLASS INNER DAM RUBBER	\$55.00
1 PCS	TAILGATE INNER LOCK	395.60
1 PCS	TAILGATE INNER LOCK ACTUATOR	14 \$388.20 X
1 PCS	TAILGATE LOCK STRICKER	\$60.80
1 PCS	TAILGATE WEATHERSRTRIP	7~ (\$395.10
1 PCS	TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH	But (cre \$322.50)
1 PCS	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD	Tom \$480.00
1 SET	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS	ABC \$50.00
2 PCS	TAILGATE DAMPERS @\$299.10	\$598.20 X
2 PCS	TAILLAMPS @\$388.50	cre \$777.00
2 PCS	TAILLAMP LOWER GARNISHS@169.30	W(D) \$338.60 (A)
2 PCS	TAILLAMP LOWER PANELS @\$399.40	N(()) \$788.80 1€
1 PCS	TAILLAMP MAIN RAIL PILLAR PANEL N/S	\$489.60
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER	7: ( \$681.10
1 SET	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	, ru \$50.00 -
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKETS @\$115.00	MSCAR \$230.00 LPC
4 PCS	REAR BUMPER LOWER BRACKETS @\$85.00	Ser \$340.00
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER BEAM	~ S \$197.30 ≪
1 PCS	REAR EXHAUST	n - \$971.00 X
2 PCS	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTINGS @\$35.00	∧¬ \$70.00 ×
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL OUTER	Son 5100 \$788.10
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL INNER	1.40 \$1,245.10
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL TOP STEEL PLATE	\$299.50
1 PCS	REAR FLOOR PANEL	(may A/34 (\$1,280.10
1 PCS	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP CARPET	COE0 10
1 PCS	REAR SPARE TYRE BRACKET	\$399.10
1 PCS	REAR FENDER AU	Jak D/14 \$1,419.70
1 PCS	REAR WINDSCREEN	\$1,015.70
1100	NEAR WINDSONCEIN	\$17,676.85
	S.NETT	- r × f
1 SET	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	5 hotel \$280.00
1 PCS	TAILGATE 70KM/H STICKER & for & Strake	ru \$20.00 20
1 PCS	REAR LICENECE PLATE	Sept \$20.00
1 PCS	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Au \$50.00 do

NOT Authorisel

1 SET 1 PCS REAR floor wooden board REAR END PANEL SEALANT LABOUR CHRAGES: \$50.00 30 TO CHECK WIRING \$80.00 (1) TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR √ \$100.00 × TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST \$150.00 120 TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN \$150.00 60 TO DISMANTLE & REFIX TAILGATE MECHANISM 11 \$180.00 TO DISMENTLE & REFIX FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING \$200.00 120 TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON CAR O-LINER A↑ \$380.00 × LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS \$2,200.00 2000 TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING \$1,800.00 /000 TOTAL \$23,866.85

> P-14128-30 40% P-7064-CT S.N-808-20 10hour -3380-20 11249-15

# > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Business	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	9000K	
Vehicle No.:	GBC5406R	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	25 Apr 2019	
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA	
Vehicle Model:	HIACE MANUAL	
Primary Colour:	Silver	
Manufacturing Year:	2012	
Engine No.:	1KD2243351	
Chassis No.:	JTFHT02P200103691	
Maximum Power Output:	(*:	
Open Market Value:	\$25,820.00	
Original Registration Date:	08 Nov 2012	
First Registration Date:	08 Nov 2012	
Transfer Count:	0	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$1,291.00	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	15.	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	07 Nov 2022	
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$56,001.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$19,799.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$19,799.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 25 Apr 2019

OK

## SGCARMART.COM

Login 5

**New Cars** 

Used Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles





CARSATEXPO.SG 27 & 28 APRIL (SAT & SUN)

10AM - 8PM

SINGAPORE EXPO HALL 4& 5



Toyota Hiace

Price Range

Depreciation

2012

Vehicle Type

Home » Used Cars » ABWIN (1994) Pte Ltd » Toyota Hiace 3.0M

Toyota Hiace 3.0M

Overview

Financial

Accessories

Similar

Research

Photos

Мар



Price

\$37,800

Lifespan

09-Dec-2032

Depreciation

\$10,420 /yr

Reg Date

10-Dec-2012

(3yrs 7mths 14days COE left)

Mileage

N.A.

Manufactured

2012

Road Tax

N.A.

Transmission

Manual

Dereg Value

\$21,442 as of today (change)

View models with similar depre

OMV

\$25,820

COE

\$59,111

ARF

\$1,291

**Engine Cap** 

2,982 cc

No. of Owners

1

**Curb Weight** 

1,780 kg

Type of Vehicle

#### Features

View specs of the Toyota Hiace

#### Accessories

Guarantee Buy Back \$10000 After COE Expire!

#### Description

Guarantee Buy Back \$10000 After COE Expire! 5 Door Van With Excellent Engine Condition, New Paintwork, Flexible In-house Loan, High Trade-in Value, Doorstep Viewing Can Be Arrange. Call Now!

#### Category

Click on the point to view

Location Mag

38.8K

38 6K

38.4K

38.2K

386

37.8K Dec

Price Chart

Compare

#### SGCARMART.COM

Login 5

**New Cars** 

Used Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles



THECARS@EXPO

CARSATEXPO.SG 1 27 & 28 APRIL (SAT & SUN)

10AM − 8PM

SINGAPORE EXPO HALL 4&5



Toyota Hiace

Price Range

Depreciation

2012

Vehicle Type



Home » Used Cars » QiFei Auto Pte Ltd » Toyota Hiace 3.0M

Toyota Hiace 3.0M

Overview

**Financial** 

Accessories

Similar

Research

**Photos** 

Map



Price

\$38,800

Lifespan

13-Dec-2032

Depreciation

\$10,660 /yr

Reg Date

14-Dec-2012

(3yrs 7mths 18days COE left)

Mileage

N.A.

Manufactured

2012

Road Tax

N.A.

Transmission

Manual

Dereg Value

\$21,916 as of today (change)

View models with similar depre

OMV

\$25,820

COE

\$60,235

ARF

\$1,291

**Engine Cap** 

2,982 cc

No. of Owners

**Curb Weight** 

1,780 kg

Type of Vehicle

Van:

#### **Features**

View specs of the Toyota Hiace.

#### Description

Reliable And Efficient 5-door Toyota Hiace! Well-maintained By Only 1 Owner And Powerful Engine, Aircon! 100% Loan Available, Cheaper Than Renting! Schedule A Viewing To Believe. Call Now To Enquire More, No Gimmicks!

#### Category

Premium Ad Car

#### Status

Available

Compare



















38.4K 38.2K

38K

37.8K Dec

Click on the point to view

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 8 August 2019 12:14 PM

To:

Nancy Lam; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

FW: ACCIDENT INVOLVED VEHICLE GBC 5406R AND GBF 2304E ON 24.04.2019

Attachments:

5406.pdf

#### 'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Nancy,

Thank you for your email

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Kindly assist

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Nancy Lam [mailto:nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 8 August, 2019 11:41 AM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVED VEHICLE GBC 5406R AND GBF 2304E ON 24.04.2019

Without prejudice,

Dear Vivian,

Please refer to our LOD dated 08.05.2019.

We have yet to receive any reply pertaining to the claim settlement.

Please revert.

Regards, Nancy Lam Fastech Auto Pte Ltd Tel: 6746 5405

Fax: 6745 8520



FORWARDERS & DELIVERY AGENCY (S) PTE, LTD.

1 Buruh Lane, Level 2M Unit SA, Singapore 618292
T (65) 6316 5884 / 6316 6685 F (65) 6316 5848 E inhulfids.com.ag

www.fda.com.ag Company Representation 2007(A207)

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

May 31, 2019

Attention: OFFICER-IN-CHARGE

Company: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Ref No.:

CC4/ASM19007273/Uga3

Re:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF2304E AND GBC5406R ON 24.04.2019

To Whom It May Concern,

We, Forwarders & Delivery Agency (S) Pte Ltd (200708297N) owner of vehicle GBF2304E. has authorised our employee Mr Surime Bin Harls (\$80401448) to drive the vehicle during the above mentioned date.

Should you require any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Best Regards.

Yours faithfully.

Mohammad Hanafi Business Development Monager











# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

#### COMMERCIAL AUTOPLUS COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: Polytec Technology

Period of Insurance

: 08 Nov 2018 To 07 Nov 2019

Engine No.

: 1KD2243351

Chassis No.

: JTFHT02P200103691

Vehicle No.

: GBC5406R : 2100320905-06

Policy No.

Endorsement No. **Issued Date** 

: 11 Oct 2018

#### ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: TOYOTA HIACE 1 ton [Van]

Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 1 Tonnage

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2012

Driver Restriction

: NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

a) Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.
 b) This Policy will indeninity the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young and/or inexpensed Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than years' driving experience.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Limitation as to use\*

in connection with the Policyholder's business

se for the carriage of passenger (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.

3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes. This Policy does not cover a) use for hire or reward, driving tuttion, driving test, racing, pece-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, and b) use white drawing a fruiter except the towing of anyone disabled using a mechanically propelled vehicle c) use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1967 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

#### EXCESS

Section 1

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$800 Theft - \$0

Section 2

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

## APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

ocident repairs to the Vehicle must be carried out by one of our Authorised Repairors. Within the first 3 years of the first registration of the Vehicle in Singapore, You have the option of having the Social repairs carried out at the Sole Agent's workshop.

For other Approved Reporting Centres/Ard Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hottine at +65 5338 6200. Alternatively, You may refer to Ard website were set corn ag or Ard SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "Ard SG" from Trunes or Google Play.

#### **IMPORTANT NOTES**

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: United Overseas Bank Limited

We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part W of the Road Transport Act, 1967 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1969 (Malaysia).

0030210000

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PL 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE









#### \* > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Business	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	9000K	
Vehicle No.:	GBC5406R	
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes	
Intended Deregistration Date:	24 Apr 2019	
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA	
Vehicle Model:	HIACEMANUAL	
Primary Colour:	Silver	
Manufacturing Year:	2012	
Engine No.:	1KD2243351	
Chassis No.:	JTFHT02P200103691	
Maximum Power Output:	4	
Open Market Value:	\$25,820,00	
Original Registration Date:	08 Nov 2012	
First Registration Date:	08 Nov 2012	
Transfer Count:	0	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$1,291.00	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:		
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	07 Nov 2022	
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$56,001.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$19,814.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$19.814.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 24 Apr 2019

OK

Menu



# <TP - Mandate IA> - S9M01LAJ [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 2304E(OI) & GBC 5406R(TP) ON 24/04/2019]

#### Type

**Q** Question

#### Message

Liability: 100%. Insured driver rear-ended third party. Inform OI about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at \$13,106.00(all-in). TP-Mandate IA had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 14-Aug-19

Reply



51 URLAYE I, 192-25 PAYA URLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (665) 62563561 FAX: (665) 62564315

## Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 14/8/2019

## Survey Details:

Date of loss	24-Apr-19
Date of appointment	24-Apr-19
Date of survey	24-Apr-19
Location of survey	Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd

## Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	THIRD PARTY CLAIM	
Vehicle number	GBC5406R	
Make and Model	TOYOTA HIACE MANUAL (2982)	
Date of registration	8-Nov-12	
Parf Rebate		
Market Value	\$	33,000.00
Parf Rebate	\$	19,814.00
Nett Loss	\$ 13,186.00	

## Repair details:

Initial Estimate	\$ 23,866.85

## Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$ 7,869.15	(part less 50%)
Check items (estimate)	NIL	
Labour	\$ 3,380.00	
Total	\$ 11,249.15	
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$ 11,200.00	



51 UHI AVE 1, 892-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

## Remarks:

## Mandate:

Liability(TP)		100%	
Proposed repair cost (w/GST)	S	11,984.00	
Loss of use*	\$	1,120.00	(14days x \$80.00)
Loss of rental		NIL	no. of days
Loss of income		NIL	no. of days
LTA search fees	\$	2.00	
Others		NIL	
Proposed Total	\$	13,106.00	

<sup>\*</sup>Recommended 12 repair days + 1Sunday + 1PH =14days

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 15 August 2019 2:58 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

FW: New message for service request 112540, vehicle number GBC5406R

15/8/19 11:54 AM

\*\*\* Approve max \$13,106.00(all-in) - LOH Cynthia

---Original Message----

From: cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg <cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 15 August, 2019 11:55 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 112540, vehicle number GBC5406R

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S9M01LAJ.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal. This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Jason <Jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 26 August 2019 10:47 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: YOUR REF:GBF2304E MY REF:GBC5406R DOA:24/04/2019 //LKK REF:

CC4/ASM19007273/Upa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We are pleased to accept your offer of global sum \$13,000.00(all-in) for my client's vehicle property claim.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jason Tang Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46/48/50 AutoBay Singapore 417883 Tel: 67465405

Tel: 67465405 Hp: 98218445

jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, August 26, 2019 9:21 AM To: Jason < Jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Subject: RE: YOUR REF:GBF2304E MY REF:GBC5406R DOA:24/04/2019 //LKK REF: CC4/ASM19007273/Upa3

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your patience.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$13,000.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jason Fastech Auto < jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 2 August 2019 4:16 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: YOUR REF:GBF2304E MY REF:GBC5406R DOA:24/04/2019

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please refer to our Letter of Demand dated 08/05/2019.

We await your offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jason Tang Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46/48/50 AutoBay Singapore 417883

Tel: 67465405 Hp: 98218445

jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/ claimant.

From: Jason Fastech Auto [mailto:jason@fastechauto.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, July 26, 2019 3:27 PM

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please refer to our Letter of Demand dated 08/05/2019.

We await your offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jason Tang Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46/48/50 AutoBay Singapore 417883

Tel: 67465405 Hp: 98218445

jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

## KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-50 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 199802379R

Date: 08.05.2019

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claim Department

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE: GBC 5406R AND GBF 2304E ON 24.04.2019

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: GBC 5406R, which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: GBF 2304E. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

		S	13,786.00
3)	GIA Search Fee	S	2.00
2)	Loss Of Use (12days + 2sun + 1Holiday x \$120)	S	1,800.00
1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	S	11,984.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

b) Vehicle Registration Log Card

c) GIA Report

d) I/C & Driving Licence

e) Insurance Certificate

f) GIA Search Result

g) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

For Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd

## Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Monday, 27 May 2019 11:15 AM

To:

hanasi@fda.com.sq

Subject:

Your ref: GBF 2304E (Our ref: CC4/ASM19007273/Uga3) \*\*\* ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF

2304E & GBC 5406R ON 24/04/2019 \*\*\*

## FORWARDERS & DELIVERY AGENCY SINGAPORE (PTE) LTD

ATTN: MR HANASI

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19007273/Uga3

YOUR REF : GBF 2304E

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 2304E AND GBC 5406R ALONG/AT AYE ON 24/04/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner of GBC 5406R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to ceciliachong@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Driver's Work Permit
- Employment Letter/ Authorisation letter from your company
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us at ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)





LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

27 MAY 2019

FORWARDERS & DELIVERY AGENCY SINGAPORE (PTE) LTD 1 BUROH LANE LEVEL 2M, UNIT 5A SINGAPORE 618292

ATTN: MR HANASI Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19007273/Uga3

YOUR REF : GBF 2304E

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 2304E AND GBC 5406R ALONG/AT AYE ON 24/04/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner of GBC 5406R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to ceciliachong@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Driver's Work Permit
- Employment Letter/ Authorisation letter from your company
- · Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
  are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us at ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Cecilia Chong Case Handler DID: 6749 4274

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: ceciliachong@lkkauto.com

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

# AUTHORISATION TO ACT

I'We, Polytec Technology (the th	nird party claimant") of 126 Jun Semy, owner of GB C5406 R (vehicle no.) hereby
Road #01-06 5368355 (address)	owner of GBC5406 R (vehicle no.) hereby
authorize Kim chwee Auto fte Lta	("the workshop") to act for me with respect
to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or	r loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no.
CABL 540 BR that was damaged pursuant to	the accident which occurred on 24/4/19 (date)
along AYE towards MCE	(location) involving
vehicle no/s GBF 230HE ("the accident").	
I first a such a state of	
	above mentioned claim in a manner that they
	to receive payment further to settlement of my
claim with payment cheque/s being made in favo	our of the workshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the without prejudice and without admission of liab of the other vehicle/s is concerned.	workshop may reach on my behalf is on a pility basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers
Dated this (day) of (mo	onth) 20_1 <sup>a</sup> (year)
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"

(with company stamp if applicable)



\*\*\* This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim for his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an Evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

#### AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No:	GBF 2304E (Insd v	eh)
	GBC 5406R (TP vel	) Model: Toyota Hiace
Date of Accident/Time:	24/04/2019	

	* Assessed Liability to b	e filled	only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA do	es not apply.
	BOLA Liability: 100		Assessed Liability (*):	
8)	For GIA Registered Wo	rkshop:	BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOL	A Scenario No: 27
A)	For Non GIA Registered	Works	hop: Agreed Liability(%	i i
	me: Kim Chwee Auto Pte Lt arty Workshop GIA Registere		x] YES [ ] NO (Kindly indicate below)	
	Zalbomarav.	- 12		
Final Sett	lement 5um (Global Sum)	:5	13,000.00	
5000		15		
Others:	3earch ree	-5		
Rental (if	Search Fee	:\$		days at \$ per da
Loss of Us	ATTENDED TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	-\$		days at S per da
Final Repa		15		
Repair Est	imate	. 5	25.537.53	

#### NOTE:

- 1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- 3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident,

Signature of workshop representative/ Workshop stamp

Name of Representative:

TANG JUN ZHONG

OST Reg. No.

S8704986H

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative: Name of AXA's surveyor/Representative:

Date

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)

Name of Witness:

Tang Kok Wee I/C: S7709513F

31/08/19

## TAX INVOICE

## KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-50 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 199802379R

Tax Invoice: 21047

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Date:

08.05.2019

Vehicle No:

GBC 5406R

Make/Model: TOYOTA HIACE

Chassis/Eng#

Accident Date: 24.04.2019

Claim No:

0419-21047

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

SS

11,200.00

E. & O. E.

Total: S\$

11,200.00

GST @ 7%: S\$

784.00

Amount Due - SS

11,984.00

for KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST

Invoice 24/04/2019



## GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

## Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-19-064269

Date of Request:

24/04/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

24/04/2019

Enquiry By

Jason Tang Jun Zhong

Vehicle No.

GBF2304E

Accident Date

24/04/2019

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
GBF2304E	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd	25/02/2019-24/02/2020	6338 7288

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

his is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

Invoice 24/04/2019



## GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

## TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-064269

Date of Request:

24/04/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

24/04/2019

Enquiry By

Jason Tang Jun Zhong

Vehicle No.

**GBF2304E** 

Accident Date

24/04/2019

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	21 - 1	Affiliated to Federation Internation	onale Des Experts En Autom	obile
٩XA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM19007	273/Upa3q2
AXA	ENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO N:CYNTHIA LOH		Date: 18-09-2019 Code: ASM	
	N.CTNTIIA EOIT	Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAIR	м
*	Insured Veh.	GBF 2304E	Veh. Inspected	GBC 5406R
_	Policy No.	VFX/P2129073	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	S9M01LAJ	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	24/04/2019
10		Vehicle Part	iculars & Condition	
	Make & Model	TOYOTA HIACE (M)	c.c	2982
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2012
	Chassis No.	JTFHT02P200103691	Colour	SILVER
	Odometer	179825	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL
	General	GOOD		
2		Condit	tions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	195 R15	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	195 R15	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	195 R15	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	195 R15	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
			ion of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE RI	EAR PORTION AND REAR	WINDSCREEN SHATTERED.
	DAMAGES SEE D			
V.		Genera	al Information	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE
	Accident Date	24/04/2019	Inspection Date	24/04/2019
	Survey held at	KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD		
		1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883		
a,		F	Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI		
b.	D)IN NOOTHDAN	Total School Control	Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	12 Working Da	ys



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBC 5406R

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
- 1	TAILGATE (CONSISTENT)	BADLY DENTED	2,419.10	1,955.10
1	TAILGATE REAR LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	68.10	68.10
	TAILGATE 'TOYOTA' STICKER (CONSISTENT)	NOT FITTED	65.00	
	TAILGATE 'HIACE' STICKER (CONSISTENT)	NOT FITTED	60.35	34
	TAILGATE GLASS OUTER SEAL (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	88.10	88.10
	TAILGATE GLASS INNER DAM RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	55.00	55.00
	TAILGATE INNER LOCK (CONSISTENT)	DENTED / JAMMED	395.60	395.60
1	TAILGATE INNER LOCK ACTUATOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	388.20	
1	TAILGATE LOCK STRICKER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	60.80	5
1	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED	395.10	395.10
1	TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	BENT / CRACKED	322.50	322.50
1	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD (CONSISTENT)	TORN	480.00	480.00
1	SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
2	TAILGATE DAMPERS @\$299.10 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	598.20	
- 2	TAILLAMPS @\$388.50 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	777.00	777.00
	TAILLAMP LOWER GARNISHS @\$169.30 (CONSISTENT)	N/S DISTORTED	338.60	169.30
-2	TAILLAMP LOWER PANELS @\$399.40 (CONSISTENT)	N/S DENTED	788.80	399.40
1	TAILLAMP MAIN RAIL PILLAR PANEL N/S (CONSISTENT)	BENT	489.60	489.60
1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	681.10	681.10
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKETS @\$115.00 (CONSISTENT)	N/S CRACKED	230.00	115.00
A	REAR BUMPER LOWER BRACKETS @\$85.00 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	340.00	340.00
1	REAR BUMPER BEAM (CONSISTENT)	NO SUCH PARTS	197.30	9
1	REAR EXHAST (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	971.00	8
2	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTINGS @\$35.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	70.00	
4	REAR END PANEL OUTER (CONSISTENT)	BADLY DENTED	788.10	788.10
1	REAR END PANEL INNER (CONSISTENT)	BADLY DENTED	1,245.10	1,245.10
1	REAR END PANEL TOP STEEL PLATE (CONSISTENT)	BENT	299.50	299.50

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19007273/Upa3q2



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL (CONSISTENT)	CRUMPLED / BUCKLED	1,280.10	1,280.10
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP CARPET (CONSISTENT)	TORN	850.10	850.10
	REAR SPARE TYRE BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	BENT	399.10	399.10
1	REAR FENDER N/S (CONSISTENT)	BADLY DENTED / BUCKLED	1,419.70	1,419.70
1	REAR WINDSCREEN (CONSISTENT)	SHATTERED	1,015.70	1,015,70
	LESS 50% DISCOUNT			-7,064.15
			17,676.85	7,064.15
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT)	SHORTED	280.00	200.00
1	TAILGATE 70KM/H STICKER & 8 PAX STICKER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	REAR LICENCE PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	20.00	15.00
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	40.00
1	SET REAR FLOOR WOODEN BOARD (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	480.00	480.00
1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
			900.00	805.00
	LABOUR			
	TO CHECK WIRING.		50.00	30.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR.		80.00	50.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN.		150.00	120.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX TAILGATE MECHANISM.		150.00	60.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING.		200.00	120.00
	TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON CAR O-LINER .	NOT NECESSARY	380.00	-
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS.		2,200.00	2,000.00
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.		1,800.00	1,000.00
			5,290.00	3,380.00
	GRAND TOTAL		23,866.85	11,249.15

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19007273/Upa3q2



Page No.:3 of 3

RECOMMENDED COST	OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	11,200.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT	CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19007273/Upa3q2

CHUA KANG SENG Licensed Appraiser

SERVICE REQUESTS

\*

MESSAGES

CLAUMS

Service Request Details

Wait for: Approve invoice Additionne Next Step Actions

CC4/ASM19007273/Upa342

Reference

SWMOTLAL

24 Apr 2019 2:20:52 PM

Report Date

24 April 2019

Request Date

24 April 2019

Loss Date

**CBC5406R** 

Incident Vehicle

Vehicle Information

Registration # Model Make

UNIONOWN

Service Address

TPAD

FORWARDERS & DELIVERY AGENCY SINGAPORE Primary Contact/Insured

LICALITO CONSUCTANTS PTE

Vendor Name

Due Date

(TD (TP)

Pending verification - Direct

Services

Settlement

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Type of Loss

1 BUROH LANE, #02-5A, 618292, Shippore HONGYEN, CHONG@ALLINK, COMSG 90996147

6568804843 cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg LOH Cynthia

Claim Handler

Additional Instructions

20 September 2019 DATE LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) AUTHOR Surveyor/ Ausestor expense Notes SUBTINE Metrics Assessment Invesion THE. History Documents Document SubSype Involves Duddinger (1) pdf + Wilset Discounts Document Type Messages NAME

7	Ė	:	
ć	í	1	
1	Ē		
3	ij	ì	
ζ		5	

Forms / Claim Others Discussers Discussers Selectively Letter Discussers Discussers Selectively Holders / Insured Centerpondence Repotes Gasternerd Gasterner					-
Forms / Claim Others Documents  Forms / Claim Others  Forms / Claim Others  Pocuments  Documents  Forms / Claim Others  Pocuments  Consideration / Discharge Voacher  Connected Claim Policy Holders / Intared  Connected Connected California Policy Holders / Intared  Connected California California Policy Holders / Intared  Connected California California Policy Holders / Intared  Connected California California California Policy Holders / Intared  California C	¥	344	SUB-TYPE	AZTHOR	UNCOMBED
Tabel Forms / Claim Others  Forms / Claim Others  Documents  Forms / Claim Others  Documents  Forms / Claim Others  Documents  Posterior / Claim Others  Documents  Forms / Claim Salistaction / Discharge Voucher  Forms / Claim Salistaction / Discharge Voucher  Documents  Forms / Claim Salistaction / Discharge Voucher  Forms / Claim Salistaction / Discharge Voucher  Documents  Forms / Claim Salistaction / Discharge Voucher  Forms / Claim Salistaction / Discharge Voucher  Documents  Forms / Claim Salistaction / Discharge Voucher  Forms / Claim Salistaction / D					
Forms / Claim Others  Forms / Claim Others  Documents  Forms / Claim Others  Forms / Claim Others  ACT FORM and Forms / Claim Solidatethen / Discharge Voucher  Pocuments  Forms / Claim Others  Solidatethen / Discharge Voucher  Forms / Claim Pocuments  Forms / Claim Pocuments  Forms / Claim Pocuments  Reports & Claim Posicy Holders / Insured  Contempondence Reports & Claim Report  Subsement Contempondence Claim Reports & Claim Report	Lickmoection.pdf	Farms / Claim Documents	Others	LIKK AUTO COMSUITANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 September 2019
Forms / Claim Others  DOWN, DOPRESS Forms / Claim Documents  pull Documents  Forms / Claim Documents  Forms / Claim Documents  Sobistaction / Discharge Voucher  Pool / Australia Voucher  Begainm  TO ACT FORM and Letters and Letters and Letters and Correspondence Reports & Claim Reports	LNXAdjustmentla.pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (FP)	20 September 2019
Forms / Claim Others  CDOVINE, DOTRESS Forms / Claim Salistaction / Discharge Voucher  A PO ACT FORM and Forms / Claim Brok / Authority Letter  Correspondence Repaire Reports & Chaim Brok / Hispairer  Salistaction / Discharge Voucher  Forms / Claim Solicy Holders / Insured  Correspondence Report & Claim Brok / Hispairer  Correspondence Report & Claim Brok / Hispairer  Correspondence Report & Claim Brok / Hispairer  Correspondence Corresp	LINK PHOTO-2 and	Farms / Claim Documents	Others	LIKK ALITO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP)	20 September 2019
Forms / Claim Sabistaction / Discharge Vosither Documents  Forms / Claim POA / Authority Letter  Beyoke Mepairer  Beyoke Mepairer  Reports & Gatalament  Reports & Gatalament  Reports & Gatalament	CIA SEARCH pett	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LIKK ALITO CONSIATANTS PTE.LTO (TP)	20 September 2019
Forms / Claim POA / Authority Letter Documents Inspalm  Letters and Correspondence Reports & GIA Report	ETILEMENT FORMWIN DOPRESS	Forms / Claim Documents	Salistaction / Discharge Voucher	UKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE UD (TP)	20 September 2019
Letters and Correspondence Policy Holders / Insured Correspondence Cat Report Suports is GIA Report	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORMard	Forms / Claim Documents	POA / Authority Letter	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS: PTE LTD (TP)	20 September 2019
Letters and Dolicy Holders / Insured Correspondence Reports is GlA Report	WORKSHOP INVOICE and	paojes	Repairer	LIKK AUTO COMBULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 September 2019
Reports & GIA Report	LETTER TO OLyest	Letters and Correspondence	Policy Holders / Insured	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 September 2019
	OI GIA PDF	Reports & Statement	GA Report	LOH Cynthia	15 August 2019
TP-Mandale IA dd 140819-pdf Forms / Claim Assessment PTELTD (TP)	TP-Mandate IA dd 140819-pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Assessment	LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP)	14 August 2019
PESTIMATE_MARKED.pdf Reports & Estimate / Quotation PTE.UD (19)	TP ESTIMATE, MARKED JOHN	Reports & Statement	Estimate / Quotation	LOCALTO CONSULTANTS FTE LTD (TP)	14 August 2019

Claim Portal

NA PARTIE NA PAR	TARE	SUBTYPE	AUTHOR	DATE
			Control of the Contro	UNCADED
INSURANCE SEARCH FEE put	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	14 August 2019
OID, DL. & , K. port	Letters and Correspondence	Policy Molders / Imured	UNK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	14 August 2019
OitOAput	Correspondence	Pulicy Holders / Insured	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	14 August 2019
LIEK SURVEY PHOTO-polt	Forms / Claim Documents	Assessment	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	29 April 2019
Modf	Forms / Claim Documents	Assessment	LIKK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	29 April 2019
LIKK RESURVEY PHOTO, put	Forms / Claim Documents	Assessment	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	29 April 2019
Lit to insured -non reporting poff	Letters and Correspondence	Policy Holders / Imured	LESS AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	24 April 2019
TP GALPOF	Reports & Statement	GIA Report	LOH Cynthia	24 April 2019
P2129073,RN_00007_1.adf	Forms / Claim Documents	Pulicy Schedule / Covernate / Certificate of Insurance	LOH Cyuthia	24 April 2019
P2129073_CL_00007_0003_1.pirt	Forms / Claim Documents	Policy Schedule / Covernote / Certificate of Insurance	LOH Cynthia	24 April 2019
EMAIL FROM WORKSHOP FOR TP REG. mig.	Letters and Correspondence	Others	NIKAM Santosh Pandurang	24 April 2019